57
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX Antenna PowerGuard products are an ultra low capacitance extension of reliable AntennaGuard range
with new voltage, capacitance and energy ratings. Designed for use in RF circuits, sensors, high-speed lines,
optic circuits and capacitance sensitive applications.
The ability to handle larger transients makes the Antenna PowerGuard series useful in applications where
capacitance sensitive circuit needs to be protected against higher energy and AEC-Q200 qualification allows
for use in automotive applications.
These low capacitance values have low insertion loss, low leakage current and unsurpassed reliability
compared to diode options. These advantages combined with size advantages and bi¬directional protection
make the Antenna PowerGuard the right choice for automotive and general applications, that are sensitive
to capacitance.
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
• Operating Temperature: -55°C to+125°C
• Case Size: 0402,0603
• Working Voltage: 18 - 70Vdc
• Capacitance: 1.5 -3.3pF
• Energy: 0.02 -0.04J
• Peak Current: 1 -3A
FEATURES
• AEC-Q200Qualified
• 25kV ESD rating
• Meet 48Vdc Jump Start requirements
• Multi-strike capability
• Sub 1nS response to ESD strike
APPLICATIONS
• RF Circuit
• Sensors
• Antennas
• Data lines
• Radars
VC 1R5 TD 1A AAS 06 18AP
Varistor
Chip
Series
AS = Automotive
Case Size
04 = 0402
06 = 0603
Working
Voltage
18 = 18Vdc
24 = 24Vdc
30 = 30Vdc
60 = 60Vdc
70 = 70Vdc
Type Capacitance
2R0 = 2pF
3R0 = 3pF
120 = 12pF
Termination
T = Ni/Sn Plated
Non-Std’
Cap Tol
D = ±0.5pF
L = ±1.0pF
K = ±0.15pF
Reel Size
0 = 7" reel*
3 = 13" reel*
W = 7" reel**
* for 0603
** for 0402
N/A Reel Quantity
A = 4K or 10K pcs
(i.e.: 1A = 4,000
3A = 10,000
WA = 10,000)
HOW TO ORDER
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS: MM (INCHES)
t t
T
L
W
Size (EIA) Length (L) Width (W) Max Thickness (T) Land Length (t)
0402 1.00±0.10
(0.040±0.004)
0.50±0.10
(0.020±0.004)
0.60
(0.024)
0.25±0.15
(0.010±0.006)
0603 1.60±0.15
(0.063±0.006)
0.80±0.15
(0.031±0.006)
0.90
(0.035)
0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
• Bluetooth
• Ethernet (IEEE 802.3bw
and IEEE 802.3bp)
VCAS06AP303R3LAT
093019
58
ELECTRIAL CHARACTERISTICS
AVX Part Number VW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC IL ET IP Cap Cap
Tolerance VJump
Case
Size
VCAS04AP181R5DAT 18 13 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP182R0LAT 18 13 80-140 300 0.1 0.02 1 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP181R5DAT 18 13 150-200 375 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP182R0LAT 18 13 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP243R3LAT 24 17 90-150 240 0.1 0.04 3 3.3 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP301R5KAT 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.15pF 48 0402
VCAS04AP301R5DAT 30 21 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP302R0LAT 30 21 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS06AP303R3LAT 30 21 90-150 240 0.1 0.04 3 3.3 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP601R5DAT 60 42 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VCAS06AP602R0LAT 60 42 150-200 350 0.1 0.03 2 2.0 ±1.0pF 48 0603
VCAS04AP701R5DAT 70 52 150-210 350 0.1 0.02 1 1.5 ±0.5pF 48 0402
VW (DC) DC Working Voltage [V] VB
VW (AC) AC Working Voltage [V]
VB Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC]
VC Clamping Votage [V @ 1A]
IL Maximum leakage current at the working voltage [μA]
ET Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x1000μS]
lP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x20μS]
Cap Capacitance [pF] @ 1MHz specified and 0.5VRMS
Cap Tol Capacitance tolerance (pF) from Typ value
VJump Jump Start (V, 5min)
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
093019
59
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
V/I CHARACTERISTICS S21 CHARACTERISTICS
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS04AP: 30Vdc
VCAS04AP301R5
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS04AP: 60Vdc
VCAS04AP601R5
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS04AP: 30Vdc
VCAS04AP301R5
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS04AP: 60Vdc
VCAS04AP601R5
093019
60
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
V/I CHARACTERISTICS S21 CHARACTERISTICS
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS06AP: 18Vdc
VCAS06AP181R5
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
VCAS06AP: 60Vdc
VCAS06AP602R0LAT
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS06AP: 18Vdc
VCAS06AP181R5DAT
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)
VCAS06AP: 60Vdc
VCAS06AP602R0LAT
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01 1.E+01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1.E-09 1.E-07 1.E-05 1.E-03 1.E-01
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
Current (Amps)
093019
61
Antenna PowerGuard
AVX Low Capacitance Varistors
ESD Protection for Circuits Sensitive to Capacitance
ESD CHARACTERISTIC
093019
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.